Operating
manual
Operating manual – Brugsanvisning – Gebrauchsanweisung – Manual
de instrucciones – Käyttöohje – Manuel d’utilisation – Manuale d’uso –
Gebruiksaanwijzing – Bruksanvisning – Instrukcja obsługi – Manual de
utilização – Инструкции по эксплуатации – Bruksanvisning – 操作手册
19
21

10. DIN 14-15、焊接、切割或磨削选择。
根据距离 (c) 和视角 (d) 进行调节以适应您的头部 (a, b)。
订购代码
3
4
6
5
*
2
4
7
1
**
3
2
4
7
1
78
b
c
a
9
8
Alfa e60 / Beta e9010 © Kemppi Oy 2020
*  = P (Passive welding filter)
**  = A / X / Xi (ADF)
Alfa Beta
e60P e60A e90P e90A e90X e90Xi
1 Protection plate (10) SP9873252 SP9873253
*
Shade 8 9873161 9873241
Shade 9 9873171 9873242
Shade 10 9873181 9873243
Shade 11 9873191 9873244
Shade 12 9873202 9873245
Shade 13 9873211 9873246
**
SA 35 - SP9873061 - - - -
SA 60B - - - SP9873064 - -
SA 60i - - - - - SP9873075
XA 47 - - - - SP9873063 -
2 Filter retaining spring SP3149840 SP3149850
3 Inner protection plate (5) - SP012951 - SP012425 SP012952 SP012425
4 Safety plate (10) SP9873254
5 Headband SP009023
6 Sweatband (2) SP9873018
(7) Magnifying lens
1.0 (51x108) 9873260
1.5 (51x108) 9873261
2.0 (51x108) 9873262
2.5 (51x108) 9873263
(8) Neck protection SP015177
(9) Head protection W007827
DA
1. Beskyttelsesplade
* Passivt svejseglas (nedblænding)
** ADF
2. Filterlåsefjeder
3. Indvendig beskyttelsesplade
4. Sikkerhedsplade
5. Pandebånd
6. Svedbånd
7. Forstørrelsesglas
8. Beskyttelse til hals
9. Hovedværn
DE
1. Schutzabdeckung
* Passive Schweißfilterscheibe
(Schattierung)
**  ADF
2. Filterhaltefeder
3. Innere Schutzabdeckung